CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA
CAROLYN M. HULL ECONOMIC AND WORKFORCE

GENERAL MANAGER DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

1200 W. 7 STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

ERIC GARCETT!
MAYOR

DATE: July 23, 2020
TO: All LARCA20C ntractors

/ /a/
FROM: Gerardo Ruvals . Dire

Workforce Development System

SUBJECT: WDS INFORMATION BULLETIN Ne. 21-01
PY 2020-21 LOS ANGELES RECONNECTIONS CAREER ACADEMY
(LARCA 2.0) REQUEST FOR CONTRACT EXTENSION

EFFECTIVE DATE
This bulletin is effective on date of issue

PURPOSE

The purpose of this Information Bulletin is to notify LARCA 2.0 contractors of the City's
intent to provide no-cost extensions for PY 2020-21. The amended contract term will be
July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

Contract execution will be subject to compliance with City fiscal and audit requirements.
The Economic and Workforce Development Department (EWDD) will be sending no-
cost time extensions soon.

Compensation of expenditures incurred by your agency before contract execution will
be reimbursed by EWDD. Any expenditures in the following service modules/activities
are subject for reimbursement. Outreach; Enrollment, Evaluation and Assessment:
Case Management Sessions; and Performance Reporting, Collaboration
Sessions/Meetings and Training Attendance.

Required Action

Continue to provide services to all enrolled and potential LARCA 2.0 members of the
plaintiff class in the case of “Rodriguez vs. the City of Los Angeles.” Participants must
continue to receive career counseling, case management, support services,
employment readiness, vocational training and education, subsidized employment and
employment services. All eligible participants must be pre-approved through the court-
designated claims administrator.

If you have any questions or require further information related to this bulletin, please
contact Ricardo Renteria at Ricardo.Renteria@lacity.org or at (213) 744-9709.

GR:RR:KH:cg
This WIOA Title | financially assisted program or activity is an equal opportunity employer/program.
Aduxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.



